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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

January 2017 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 6 January Meeting with Institut Montaigne, on United States-European 
Union relations 

Paris 

Monday, 9 January Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Basel 

Tuesday, 10 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Single Resolution Board (SRB), Ms Elke 
König, on issues of common interest  

ECB 

Wednesday, 11 January Governing Council (teleconference) By phone 

 Meeting with representatives of Maltese Presidency of the 
Council of the European Union, Mr Alfred Camilleri and 
Mr Godwin Mifsud (Ministry for Finance) and Mr Alfred 
Mifsud and Mr Alexander Demarco (Central Bank of Malta), 
on priorities of Maltese Presidency 

ECB 

 Meeting with Rock Creek Global Advisors, on economic and 
financial situation in the United States 

ECB 

Thursday, 12 January Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 13 January Economic and Financial Committee Brussels 

Tuesday, 17 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 January Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 19 January Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 20 January Meeting with media Davos 

 Meeting with Siemens AG, on economic situation in the euro 
area 

Davos 

 Meeting with Centre for Economic Policy Research (CEPR), 
on research projects on trade and on the euro area 

Davos 
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 World Economic Forum – session on “Revitalizing the 
Global Economy” – introductory statement on “Productivity 
and Growth: Innovation and Diffusion” 

Davos 

 Meeting with New York University Leonard N. Stern School 
of Business, on economic situation in the euro area and the 
United States 

Davos 

Monday, 23 January Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with Centre pour la Recherche Économique et ses 
Applications (CEPREMAP) and Institut national de la 
statistique et des études économiques (INSEE), on 
economic situation in France 

Paris 

 Board meeting of Paris School of Economics Paris 

 Meeting with Le Cercle des Économistes, on programme of 
Rencontres Économiques d’Aix-en-Provence 2017 

Paris 

Tuesday, 24 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Economic and Financial Committee, 
Mr Thomas Wieser, on euro area issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 26 January Eurogroup Brussels 

Friday, 27 January Meeting with Council of the European Union, Mr Jeppe 
Tranholm-Mikkelsen, on euro area governance 

Brussels 

Monday, 30 January Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on financial regulation in the 
European Union and the United States 

ECB 

Tuesday, 31 January Executive Board ECB 

 ECB and European Commission joint conference on “Into 
the future: Europe’s digital integrated market” – chairing 
panel on “Innovation and regulation in the world of 
tomorrow” 

ECB 

 


